1
Deoxofluorination of graphite oxide with sulfur tetrafluoride
Hiroki Yamamoto 1, Kazuhiko Matsumoto 1, *, Yoshiaki Matsuo 2, Yuta Sato 3,
Rika Hagiwara 1
1 Graduate School of Energy Science, Kyoto University, Yoshida, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto 606-8501,
Japan
2 Graduate School of Engineering, University of Hyogo, 2167 Shosha, Himeji, Hyogo 671-
2280, Japan

Sample name
GO
weight
/ mg
SF4
pressure*
/ atm
Temp.
/ °C
Reaction
time
/ h
Product
weight
/ mg
FGO-150-1 92 1 150 24 93
FGO-25-5 167 5 25 72 167
FGO-25-8 274 8 25 72 328
FGO-25-10 329 10 25 72 388
*Pressure at 25°C.
2.3 Reaction of GO with SF4 in the presence of HF catalyst
Reaction conditions for the reaction of GO with SF4 in the presence of HF catalyst are shown
in Table 2. The procedure was analogous to the reaction between GO and SF4, except for the

/ mg
SF4
pressure*
/ atm
Temp.
/ °C
Reaction
time
/ h
HF
pressure*
/ atm
Product
weight
/ mg
FGO-25-1-HF 91 1 25 24 0.5 95
FGO-100-1-HF 89 1 100 24 0.5 94
FGO-150-1-HF 90 1 150 24 0.5 96
FGO-150-5-HF** 413 5 150 24 0.5 475
*Pressure at 25°C. **The sample prepared in this condition followed by water-washing is
named FGO-150-5-HF-W.
3. Results and discussion
3.1 Reaction of GO with SF4